
Less than full time work patterns 

 

Deanery 
 

Training Program Director Scheme A Scheme B Scheme C 

East of England 
 
 

Amy Hughes 
amy.hughes50@nhs.net 

Min of 70% WTE. Must be 
in 50:50 ratio of PHEM to 
EM currently 

 70% 

Kent, Surrey and 
Sussex 
 

Anthony Hudson 
anthonyhudson@doctors.org.uk 

  Please contact TPD 

London 
 
 

Chrissie Hymers 
christine.hymers@nhs.net 

  Please contact TPD 

Northern 
 
 

Phil Dowson 
phil.dowson@greatnorthairambulance.co.uk 

EM/Anaesthetic 
Proportion cannot be 
reduced below 50% FTE. 
PHEM proportion can be 
reduced to meet LTFT 
trainees’ requirements. 
i.e. 80% LTFT would do 
50% EM and 30% PHEM 
with TAP dates adjusted 
accordingly. 

  

Oxford 
 
 

Ed Norris 
edwardnorris@nhs.net 

50% PHEM 
 
0 – 50% base specialty 

  

Scotland 
 
 

Steven Rainey 
Steven.Rainey@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

  Please contact TPD 



SW peninsula 
 
 

Jules Blackham 
julesblackham@doctors.org.uk 

Min of 80% WTE. Must be 
in 50:50 ratio of PHEM to 
EM 

 Min 70% WTE 

Wales 
 
 

Laura.Owen@wales.nhs.uk Min of 70% WTE for PHEM  Min 70% WTE 

Wessex 
 
 

Elizabeth Shewry 
elizabeth.shewry@uhs.nhs.uk 

70-100% FTE   

West Mids 
 
 

Ali Hussain 
Ali.Husain@theairambulanceservice.org.uk 

80-100FTE 
Options for Scheme A or C 
platform dependent 

 80-100FTE 
Options for Scheme A or C 
platform dependent 

 


